Illinois law.
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Section 731.625  Auditing under Subpart F

a)	Carriers purchasing wholesale service from a Level 2 carrier may request an independent audit of the reported results. To the extent the independent audit confirms the specific concern of the carrier purchasing wholesale service from a Level 2 carrier, as specifically identified in writing to the Level 2 carrier prior to requesting the audit, the Level 2 carrier shall be responsible for the cost of the independent auditor associated with the specific concern identified in writing prior to the audit. If the independent auditor does not confirm the concern of the carrier purchasing wholesale service from a Level 2 carrier, the carrier purchasing wholesale services will be responsible for the cost of the independent audit. Any dispute over payment of audit costs will be resolved by the Commission pursuant to a petition filed with the Commission by either party pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.

b)	Carrier-initiated audits of a Level 2 carrier's records shall be limited to no more than two per calendar year per purchasing carrier.

c)	A Level 2 carrier shall make all records required by this Part available to the Commission or its authorized representatives at any time upon request. A carrier shall make customer proprietary network information available to the Commission. A carrier shall retain all records required by this Part for at least three years.
